FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Henry Webb, Superintendent Jefl Stumba, Chair - District3
106 North Front Avenue Lo o Vi s
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862 Skerry Roblnson Z Distrfet 5

www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order #002 and #003
for the Floyd Central High School Water and Sanitation Extension — Contract 11
(BG# 15-182).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process: 702 KAR 4:160.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: Total amount of both change orders is $20,112.60.

History/Background:

October 17, 2016
¢ Board approve Construction Change Directive’s NO. 001 and NO. 002. Board
Order for Construction Change Directive NO. 001 (Order# 19136) and Change
Directive# 002 (Order# 19137).

Recommended Action: To approve Change Order #002 and #003.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

7%

D};(ctor Superintendent

Date: November 28, 2016

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment,
educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.



AIA Document G701~ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE CRDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X
-Floyd Central High School-Waterand  DATE: 11/10/2016 ARCHITECT: [J
Sanitary Extension-Contract (I '
889 KY RT. 680 West CONTRACTOR: [
Eastern, Kentucky 41622

FIELD: (O
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Water - Contract LI OTHER: O
Drains Unlimited CONTRACT DATE: December 10, 2015
P.0. Box 957 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, wiere applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Installed rock in ditch line where 6 inch ductile line was installed to keep runofT water from exposing the piping.

The original Contract Sum was $ 479.492.50
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sumn prior to this Change Order was L 479.492.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $

$

15.100.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 494.592.50

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 30, 2016,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm'name)
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
(Typed name) Typed name) {Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G?701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Rmerican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING
1ght Law and International Treatias. Unauthorizad roproduction or distribution of this AIN
qvera civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible
This draft was produced by AIA software at 14:34:03 on 03/20/2009 under Qrder Ko.1000370046_1 which expires on 8/4/2009,
ard ls not for resale.
User Notas: ({240B8805684)



AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:
Floyd Central High School-Water and DATE: 11/10/2016 !

Sanitary Extension-Contract I[ ARCHITECT: [
889 KY RT. 680 West CONTRACTOR: [
Eastern, Kentucky 41622

FIELD: O
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Water - Contract Il OTHER: [
Drains Unlimited CONTRACT DATE: December 10, 2015
P.0. Box 957 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: _
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount autributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives}
Two (2} blowoiT assemblics installed in water line before the meter to reduce the amount of debris during test of the line and
future tepairs. This will reduce contamination being intreduced into the line to the school.
The original Contract Sum was $ 479.492°50
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 15,100.00
The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was $ 494,592.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5.012.60
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $\i199.605. 10
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.

The date of Substantial Complction as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 30, 2016,
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been autherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Firmt name)} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm|name}
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) i!Y (Signature) BY (Signature)
(Typed name} (Typed name) {Typed naijie)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Documant GT01™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1587, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARHING
n or distribution of this AIA
gd to the maximum extent possible
This draft was produced by AIA software at 14:34:03 on 03/20/2009 under Order Nz.1000370046_1 which expires on 9/4/2009,
and is not for reaale.
Usar Notes: {2408805684)



