FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S

Henry Webb, Superintendent Dr. Chandra Varia, Vice-Chair - District 2
Linda C. Gearheart, Member - Disirict 1
106 North Front Avenue William Newsome, dr., Member - District 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4

Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve BG-4 for Contract Il for the
Floyd Central High School Water Line and Pump Stations (BG 15-182).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process: 702 KAR 4:160.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: Total construction cost for this part of the project was
$499,605.10 and the final payment is $10,133.09.

History/Background:
» This part of the project was completed by Drains Unlimited, Inc.

Recommended Action: To approve BG-4 for the Contract Closeout Form.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

ﬂDir tor %uperintendent

Date: April 24, 2017

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment,
educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG4
702 KAR £:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Floyd County Schools Code: 175 Name: Floyd County High School  Code:  TBD

BG #: Project Nama: Contract II- Water Line and Pump Stations

Contractor; Drains Untimited, Inc.  Bid Package:

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount 3 182,549.12
2. Net Tota! of Change Orders to Contract $ 20,112.60
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 296,943.38
4, Nel Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders 3 o]
2. 10181 LOSL O LONSWUCHON (SUIT U ines | - 4) -] 4494%.0Ud. IU
B. Vaerification of required approvals by other ragulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Cerlificale of Occupancy DATE: N/A e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: NIA
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c¢. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Supprassion DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Cerlificate: DATE: N/A h. Other N/A DATE:
2, Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE:
b. Other KYDOW DATE: 29-Jun-15
C. Close Qut:
1. Punch List Compleled DATE: 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: 11/1/2016
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE:EZZEZ/_’Z‘ 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE:
Information Provided DATE: 11/1/2016 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this coniract has been reviewed and found 1o be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Keniucky Department of Education,

Architect: y/i ~ DATE:

Engineer: l }Gﬂe—ﬂdh f.(—g »{; L, ( £ A DATE:W?P
Contractor/ Ly

Construction Manager: DATE:

Tha Board of Education accepts this contract as balng complete
subject to the revisw of the Kentucky Depariment of Education.

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit ona complete copy lo KDE for each contract snd purchase arder summary, if utilized.

BG4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# (5182




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT:
FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
106 N. FRONT AVENUE
PRESTONSBURG, KY. 41853

FROM CONTRACTOR:

DRAINS UNLIMITED

PO BOX 857

PRESTONSBURG, KY. 41653

CONTRACT FOR: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL CONTRACT i

8892 ROUTE 880w
VIA ARCHITECT:

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

EASTERN, KY 41622

APPLICATION#:. 4 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 03/01117

PROJECT NOS: Owner
Const. Mgr

CONTRACT DATE: Architect
Conlractor

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Appfication |3 made lor paymenl, as shown batow, In connection with the Contract.
Contirusation Sheet ks aitached.

The undarsigned Contractor « eriiflas 1hat [0 the basi of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by i 3 Application jor Payment has been complated in accordance will the
Contract Documonis, that 8 imeunts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Carfificates for Payment weit [teued and paymanis roceived from the Owner, and that coment payment

shawn therein is now due.
B

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM---—-mecereeemeer § 182,549.12 CONTRACTOR:
2. Net change hy Changje Qrdars -{ & 20,112.80 D
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 202.881.72 By: j i ,LL/W , Date: 2217
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$ 202,661.72 N
{Colunn G on Continuation Shael) Slate of. KENTUCKY
5. RETAINAGE: County of. FLOYD
a. of Compieted Work s| | Subscribed and sworn ‘o before
(Columns D+E an Continuation Sheat) me this 22NC  dayof MARCH
b. 10.0% of Stored Material s| |
{Column F an Continuation Sheet) Notary Public:
Total Retainage {Line 52 + Sbor My Commission expire: : 03/12/18
Total in Column 1 of Conlinuation Sheet——— $ CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 202,661.72 In an:l:ltdaﬂce\lmh Contriact [ ocuments, based on on-cite obheervations and the data compnsing
(e 4 fess Lne 5 Tota e At =i Ot & b Mot i et
ai &3 progr 5 qu L] n ANCE WA ]
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Contract Documents, and the Coniracior i entitied o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 6 from pror Certificate)-————---——-- $ 192,528.63
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE—————— $ 10,133.09 i
9. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED 1 /0, (3%
(Line 3 less Line 8) 4 {Attach expianation if emoint ~erified differs from the amount apphied for. Irutiel all figures on fhis
appication and on the Contin:'olion Shost that are: chenged 1o conform to the amount cerlified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous
imonths by Owner $20,112.50 By: / Date: 3/ 2%
Tolal approved this Month Thia C te 13 noYnegotia! le. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly to the Contracior named
_ TOTALS $20,112.60 herein. lssuance, payment ard acceptance of payment are withoul prajudica 1o any rights of the Owner
INET CHANGES by Change Order $20,112.60 of Cantrector under this Contr xct

deyie0 61 €2 48N

peyLNIUn SuleI]

L%.66889091

od




Document G706

Contractor‘s Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

PROJECT: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OWNER: [

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH ARCHITECT. O

SCHOOL CONTRACTOR. B

829 ROUTE 680 W SURETY: O

EASTERN, KY 41622 OTHER: O
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT {1

TO OWNER: {Name and address) CONTRACT DATED:

FLOYD CO BOARD OF

EDUCATION

106 N. FRONT AVENUE
PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

STATE OF: KY
COUNTY OF: FLOYD

The undersigned hereby certifies that, except as listed below, payment has been made in full and all obligaticns have
otherwise been salisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, snd
for all known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor for damages arising in any manner in connection with

the performance of the Contract referenced above for which the Owner or Owner's property might in any way be

he!d responsible or encumbered

EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:
1. Consent of Surety 1o Final Payment. Whenever
Surety is involved, Consent of Surety is

required. Document G707, Consent of Surety,

may be used for this pquse
Indicate Attachment Yes © No

The following supporting documents should be aached
hereto if required by the Chwner!

1. Conmactor's Release or Waiver of Liens,
conditional upon receipt of final payment

2. Scparate Releases or Waivers of Liens from
Subcontractors and material and equipment
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner,
accompanicd by a list thereof.

i Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens
(Document G706A).

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
DRAINS UNLIMITED, INC.

PO BOX 957

PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

MICHAEL PENNINGTON-MANAGER
{Printed name and title)

Subscribed and swomn to

me on this date: 3/ 972] il

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: MARCH 12, 2019

pd Lb1668B9091

pejwjun sutelq doL:Z0 61 £2 48N




Document G706A

Contractor’s Affidavit of Release of Liens

PROJECT: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUNBER: OWNER. L

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL .

239 ROUTE 680 W ARCHITECT: [

BASTERN, KY 41622 CONTRACTOR: (
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT 11 SURETY: [

TO OWNER: {Neme and address) CONTRACT DATED: ;

FLOYD CO BOARD OF OTHER: [

EDUCATION

106 N FRNT AVENUE

PRESTONSBURG KY 41653

STATE OF: KY

COUNTY OF: FLOYD

Tiw bidisigued LuiaUl caaiilics dist w i Dese ol Gie undzisigied s aliowiedee, nlfuttaiion and Deieh, cacepl as
listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereta include the Contractor, all Subcontrectors, all suppliers
of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or
encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrences against any property of the Owner arising in any manner

out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO
1. Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens,
conditional upon receipt of final payment.

CONTRACTOR: (NMame and address}
DRAINS UNLIMITED

PO BOX 957

PRESTONSBURG, KY. 41653

2, Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from BY
Subcontractors and material and equipment (Signature thorized
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, representative)
accompanied by a list thereof. MICHAEL PENNINGTON-
MANAGER
{Printed name and title)
PEENY
S
1
gd Lv.6688909¢ paywiiun suel( doL:2o 6L €T 1B




BALA bocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address}: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
-Floyd Central High School-Waterand  DATE: 12/19/2016 .
Sanitary Extension-Contract I ARCHITECT: [
889 K'Y RT. 680 West CONTRACTOR: [J
Eastern, Kentucky 41622

A FIELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Water - Contract 11 OTHER: [
Drains Unlimited CONTRACT DATE: December 10, 2015
P.0. Bax 957 CONTRACT FOR: General Canstruction
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Installed mck in ditch line where 6 inch ductile line was installed to keen runoff water from exposing the pinine.
The original Contract Sum was $ 182.549.12
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 182,546.12
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 15,100.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 197,649.12

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantia! Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 30, 2016.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Caontractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Cann-Tech, LLC, Drains Unlimited Floyd County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1100 Glensbaro Road, Park View Center  P.O. Box 957, 1161 Old Abbott Mountain 106 Noeth Front Avenue
Suite 9 Rd. Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
Lawerenceburg, KY 40342 Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
ADDRESS g Z ADD ADDRESS 7
. i __——"—‘_—-'_
7 "
BY fire) @“ﬁﬁl L BY (ignagire) BY (5, e)
B Sexten Michael Pennington Dr. Henry Webb
(1yped name) {Typed name) (Typed nﬁ
%#az//é J.{— o ~1] /57
DATE / ATE DATE © T

AlIA Documant G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architacts, A rights ressrved, WARNING: This AJA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of t, may rasul in severs civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software &t 15:22:28 on 12/19/2018 under Order No. 4557788887 _1 which axplres on 09/11/2017, and s not for rasale.
User Notes: (1147431524)




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
702 KAR 4:150 INFORMATION FORM
BG#: 15.182 Change Order No . 002

Distrigt Facility
Districk_Floyd Counly Board ol E¢,  Code: _ 175 Nama: Floyd Ceniral High Schoo! Codse,
Project: Contract Il = Water Line Extansion Required; [J Yes X No tiyes. by day(s)
Date of Change Order;12-19-2016 Changs Order Amount: X Increase [] Dacresse [} Unchanged
Conlraclor / Vendor Name: Dralns Unlimidad, SNC Bid Package No.; ___Conlragl |
1 This Requested Change Order Amount + /- 1 15,100.00
2. Remalning Canstruction Contingancy Balanca: (including line 1 above) $ 14,377.57
3. Change in A/E Fes for this Change Order +/- ] 0
4. Change in CM Fee lor this Change Order +/- s 0
1oi: Changs Oroalrs aguadl o0 OF groaiar than 526,000 chall B2 suumitial 1 MDE with 2aial! ooat Srachoswn

Ahach additiongl pages If necessary.

Contract changa requesied by; X Local Board of Educalion [] General Contractor X ArchitecUEngineer
O construction Manager O code Enforcament Official £ Other:

Conlracl change reason code: [J Reduction of Scops X Expansionof Scops L1 Improved Plans/Spacs
J Found Condition 0O Cede Compliance O otner;
[Change Order Descriplion and Justification; Cosl Beneft lo Owner;

Insialled rock in ditch line whera B inch duclile line was Kesp runoff of waler from exposing the piping.
installed

Have conlract unil prices been ulized lo support the casl associaled with this change order?
[Jyes X No Ine, provide a detailed cos! breakdown which separaies labor, material, profi and overhead.

Cost Breakdown

Tolal Change Order Amt . Labor Malarials Profit & Overhesd® | Bond & Insurance
$ 15,100 5 4.530.00 5$0,664.00 375500 $151.00
% of Tatal Change Order Amt.: 30% 684% 5% 1%

“Prafit & Gverhead shall not excesd 15% of net cost of change order

is the cost for this change order supporied by an allamale bid or compelilive pnca quota(s)?

O Yes X Na W no, explain why l v r Ipment lo site w
driva yp cosl.

o
Lk g o Come  apal,
Board of Edycalion Designee's Signature /7  Data Architect's*Signature

Date
Jesiz

" Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Changa Order Supplemental Info-2013 ~ Pagalol2




*AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: R
Floyd Ceotral High School-Waterand ~ DATE: 12/19/2016 :
Sanitary Extensicn-Contract 11 ARCHITECT:OJ
889 KY RT. 680 West CONTRACTOR: [
Easten, Kentucky 41622

FIELD:[]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Water - Contract 11 OTHER: O
Drains Unlimited CONTRACT DATE: December 10, 2015
P.0. Box 957 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Two (2) WownfT assemblies installed in water line before the meter to redice the amount of debric duringe test of the line and fiture
repairs. This will reduce contamination being introduced into the line to the school.

‘The original Contract Sum was

$ 182.549.12
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 15,100.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 197,649.12
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,012.60
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 202.661.72

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 30, 2016.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Cann-Tech, LLC. Drains Unlimited Floyd County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1100 Glensboro Rd., Park View Cenler, P.O. Box 957, 1161 Old Abbott Mtn, Rd. 106 North Froaot Avenue
Sutie 9 Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342
ADDRESS /_

BY (Signa BY TSI, re)
Ben Sextan Michael Pennington Dr. Heary Webb
(Typed name) é / (Typed name) (Typed name,
 afz=2fl Py el
DATE U / DATE DATE *

AIA Document GTO1™ - 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instittde of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and Intematicnal Trasties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal panalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum axtent posaibla under tha law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:23:23 on 12/19/2018 under Order No. 4537788887 _1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and Is not for resale,

User Notes: (844005112




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM

BG #: 15-182 Changa Order No.: 003

Diistrict Facility
District: Flovd Counly Board of Ed.  Code: _175 _ Name: Flovd Ceniral High Schogl Cede:
Projecl: Conlract | — Walgr Line Extenslon Required: [J Yes X No Myes, by day(s)
Date of Change Order;_12-10-2018 Changa Order Amount. X lncrease ) Decrease 0 Unchanged
Cantraclor / Vendar Name: Draing Unlimilad, INC. Bid Packaga No.: __Conlracl Il
1 This Requested Changa Order Amount +/- s 501260
2. Remaining Constructlan Contingency Balance: {including ina 1 abova) s 9,384.97
3. Change in A/E Fee lor [his Change Order +/- - 0
4. Change in CM Fea for this Change Order +/- _ - o
NOle, Cuallge OIOeIs dqus: 10 of gioater inan $25,000 shall bo submitiad o PE with detall cost broakdown

Attach additlong! pages if necessary.

Conlract change requested by: X Local Board of Education [[] General Conlractor ) ArchitecUEngineer
O consiruction Manager O coda Enforcement Official ] Other:

Conlract change reason code: L1 Reduction of Scope X Expansion of Scope [ Improved Plans/Spacs
[ Found Condition O Code Compllance O other:
Change Order Description and Jusltification: Cost Benefii to Owner:
Inslalied two {2) blow off assemblies in waler fina before | Reduce the amount of debris during lesting the fine and
the meler. futura repairs. This wil reduce contaminallion being
introduced into {ha line to the schoal,

Have conliracl unit prices baen utitized o suppori tha cost associated with this changae order?
O Yes X No If na, provide a detailed cost breakdawn which saparales fabor, material, prefit and overhead.

Cost Braskdown

Total Changa Order Aml.: . Labor Malerials Profil & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
5501260 $1.704.28 §2.807.21 $350.88 $50.13

% of Tola) Change Order AmL.: % 56% T% %

“*Profit & Overhaad shall nol exceed 15% of nat cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supporied by en altamate bid or compalitive price guole(s)?

(| Yes X No H no, explain why Dus
would driva yp cost.

' |
N/ any &, O
8 cation Designee’s Sfunature//%% Trc{'l?d/fsmnatum /:Jzz//(,

glnance Officer's Signature 7 ;Da;e Consiruction Manager's Signature Dale

Change Order Supplement! Info — 2013




Hanlueby Oepartrmont of Educstion

Purchase Order Summary Form

702 KARL 4:168
8Os 182 Onie Submited 7 Detivary Mained PO Carttficotion Statemend Phase
Dritrict Cade 175 Disirict Name Flope County 0 oe { GEBC  [X] tnhie) Surtement [ st stetomen

Bohoot Code FaciHity Hame Floyd Caatra) tigh . [ tn [J crame Onter semi.
Coaratier B, Bpeuficos <harge Order
Hame PO Humbey  Pach. @  Section My, Purchass Qrilar Deseripticn Vondor Heme wiiAl A0 bmount ‘enourd Ta Dee Renvan For Cranga Finat PO dmownt
Farayyy ue L ACA ENIFRIaKEE b A K 1re t1a 44
HIA3I; L] g Naeen IR TFEAPMBA L 3T Y L1.50000 N0
N B Pre Myrnys P EUPR Y LY E MDY Hnay 127040

Al tgnatares biciow ane rorepoid Lated enan he aapiepnale MO cartfantion

Inkls PO Total I 1] 27000009 ls Fingl PO Tcull 4 70400, 09
sateenand phase  JIndiul { Foatt
Initlal CertiMication Rtatement ) T Finat Cenlfication Staten ant
T e B2 o Fy mewtaeige. | Ceitify al ab matensh bicted withn Ihvs doasman wit To the betd of iy kntec: . ! cortly tha! af maturaly tsnd weihin thiy document naed baen
te pu =3 N arcoedanss watly 103 KA 26 070 ant 162 HAK € 170, Pizchdsed inocoondarcs + b S8 KAR 25070 ard 707 KAR 4 160
: f%m\ 2/
Cm il Jate
AMdat ) A G _427,1[7
[‘immatcmhacvytu uxr-.ﬂm@unars Sighassre D
4 1
o L o 4 A 5
P emar (o - ((:.;7/ -é:ci L
froiET R Safratioe
fLaraso teded Gummgiy Form . 2117 Pane * el




